Kompac
@°

Date of Installation:

Unit Serial Number:

RYB334 (RRM)
Parts Catalog #92362 (rev. 5)

AB Dick Press Models:

4995, 4995A
9995, 9995A (Single Unit Kit)

Ryobi Press Models:

3302H, 3302HA
3304H, 3304HA (Single Unit Kit)

Kompac Technologies, LLC

7 Commerce Street

Somerville, NJ 08876

P: (800) 541-5702 (Toll Free U.S. & Canada)
P: (908) 534-8411

F: (908) 534-8412

info@kompactech.com
www.kompactech.com

Last updated April 2011




RYD 334 PARTS LATALLG Y236/

REY UESCRIPTIEN LN BY  DAIE

- RELEASE FOR PRODUCTION FRN 082 PM. 2-4-0
A ADDED TTEMS 31, 32, & 33 T0 BRKT KIT FCN 1793 POML 4-11-03
:

REVISED BRKT KIT ECN 1811 POM. 12-8-03




PARTS CATALOG #092362-B

47
GEAR IS COLIR
(ODED BROWN //////7

« PART IS INCLUDED IN DUTLINED SUBASSEMBLY

43 1094007 | SPACER, FORM ROLLER !

42 1091708 | SHOULDER SCREW, Brin 2 28 090989 | TIE ROD [ 14| 091888 | M5 x onn SET SCREW 4
41| 081262 | SHAFT ASSY, § §. i 21| 092601 | SAFETY STICKER 1 131091901 | M3 x brn SOC HD SCREW iy
40 1092259 | SPRING COVER * 2o | 094240 | 13-1/4" METERING ROLLER W/B | 1 12| 092238 | (OMPRESSTON SPRING *
39 1092236 | TAB SPRING * 25 | 081907 #6-32 X 3/8 PHILLIPS HD SCW | = I1 | 090970 | BACKING PLATE KIT (HAMADA) | 1
38 | 090971 | TAB, SHORT * 24| 09229 | SHOULDER SCREW ¢ 10 0923970 | SEAL SET (L & R) 1
37| 094997 | BRACKET, NOZ/LE * 23 | 092304| GUIDE PIN * g | 09281 | ECCENTRIC 2
30 | 081906 | WASHER, FLAT 2 22| 092604 | NOZLLE . 0 | 092612 | METERING GAUGE 2
35 | 091949 | SPRING PIN ¢ 21| 092491 WAVE WASHER 2 /1082007 | SPRING, COMPRESSIIN 2
341091997 | OSC. RETAINING CLIP . 20| 091900 13-1/4" FORM ROLLER W/B 1 6 | 094991 | OSCILLATOR POST 2
33 | 091965 | DSC. RETAINING WASHER i 19 | 092880 | GEAR CLUTCH ASSY ! 5 | 090979 | TIE BAR 1
32 10901 OSC. ORIVE SHAFT FOLLOWER | + 181090984 | 1.0, STICKER (HAMADA) ! 41 098750 | BRACKET NOZZLE ASSEMBLY 1
31| 091662 | RETAINING RING 1 [71 091898 | M5 x 35mn SOC. HO. SCREW b 3| 090965 | ALIGNMENT BLOCK 2
30 | 092586 | BEARING g 16| 092401 | BEARING * 2| 080993 | L.H. END FRAME

29 | 091319 13-174 OSC. ROLL. HARD SHELL| 1 15| 091904 | M5 x [brn SET SCREW 2 [ 1 090994 | R.H. END FRAME 1

[TEM# | PART 4 DESCRIPTION OTY] | [TEM# |PART # DESCRIPTION OTY) | [TEM# |PART 4 DESCRIPTION 0Ty




PARTS CATALOG
# 092462-B

EXISTING

9 [ 20.] 092360 | ECCENIRIC, ADJ 1

- 19, | 038852 | NUT, ADUSTHENT 2

| 18. | 01889 | SCREW, SET, 5 x 10mn (G, | |

1 17. | 031546 | SCREW, SET, M4 x b, NYLON | 2

| 16. | 034408 | STICKER, PLUGS 2

- 15.| 091773 | SIREW, M6 x 120n LG, SHES | 2

091880 | SCREW, M5 x 16nn LG, HEX HD | 4 14, | 031891 | SCREW, M5 x 16 LG, SHCS__ | 8
093318 | BOTTLE/RRM BRACKET 1 13. | 081733 | NUT, W8 5
092381 | SUPPIRT FINGER, RYB 33 1 12. ] 091892 | SCREW, M8 x 3o LG, SHCS | 2
092383 | CUARD, RYB 334 (NOT SHOWN) | | 11, 031761 | SCREW, M6 x 1Bn LG, SHCS__ | 6
094219 | WIRE NJT 1 10. | 031752 | NUT, M6 4
092093 | BLIR PLUG ] 9. | 031696 | SCREW, M5 x 20rm SHCS 2
092365 | BAR, PLVOT UNIT, 0.5, 1 8. | 091073 | NOT,LOCK, M 4
092364 | BAR, PIVOT UNIT, 0.5, 1 7. | 098893 | ROD, SPRING ASSY . 2
094095 | LNLT SUPPERT SPACER, G.5. | | . | 082357 | STUD, 120n DIA 2
094008 | INIT SUPPORT SPACER, 0.5. | | 5. | 000370 | SEAL, SET 1
092368 | BKT, STRIPE ADU ,D.S. 1 4. | 090756 | WRENCH, T, 2.5 mn 1

| 032363 | BKT, STRIPE ADJ 6.5, 1 3. | 05235 | ROD, TIE 1
FAISTING 22.| 038977 | SPRING 2 2. | 082362 | STUD, MB x 50mn LG, 2
® 21| 098084 | BUSHING, SPRING 4 1. | 095009 | CLEVIS 2
TTEM | PART # DESCRIPTION OTY.| | TTEM | PART # DESCRIPTION oy,




95924 PARTS CATALOG # 092362-B

EXISTING BRACKET (REF)

wr [TEMS INDICATED ARE NOT PART O HOSE KIT

091807 | SCREW, #6-32 x [/4 LG, SOCHD. CAP | =«
094730 | BRACKET, NDZ/LE *k
091077 | BARB TEE 1/2 X 3/8 X 3/8

091081 | PVC FLEX. TUBING 3/8 1.0, X 5/8 0.0,
091911 | CLAMP, HOSE

091079 | TUBING 174 0.0, X 170 T.0.CPOLYETH)

©)
(T T ’
==
o, 58] 091078 | 174 0.0, T0BING, 2" L

1 094916 | ELBON

CUT TUBING TTEM #2 10 LENGTH
AT INSTALLATION. [TEM] PART ND. UESCRIPTION WTY.

N || P>~ ||| —3| 0O

PO — | — O | — | —




NOTE:

USE THREAD SEALANT FELPRD #51370 [R

EUIVALENT ON'ALL PIPE THREADED CONNECTIONS

PARTS CATALOG # 092362-B

[7] 091936 | WASHER, FLAT b
16| 094618 | PANEL NUT I
15 095955 | CONNECTOR /8 NPT x 174 HOSE, | 2
14| 094612 | PLATE, MONTING I
[3] 081907 | SCREW #6-32 PAN HD. SELF-TAP /
[2 | 091824 | SCREW #6-32 TRUSS HD. I
[1| 091062 | FITTING, 1/8 NPT x 3/8 BARB |
10| 095339 | TIP, VACULM I
09| 095938 | BOOY, VACULM I
08 | 093948 | NIPPLE, CLOSE, 1/8 NPT I
07| 095949 | BALL VALVE I
Ob | 094616 | COUPLING, 1/8 NPT I
05| 094613 | TEE, SIREET, 1/8 NPT I
04 094615 | NIPPLE, LONG, 1/8 NPT I
03| 094614 | FELBOW, STREET, 1/8 NPT /
02 | 0894617 | NEEDLE VALVE I
01 | 094611 | ENCLOSLRE I
[TEM| PART D, DESCRIPTION LTy,




